Product Overview
The Enterasys B5 is a scalable, high-performance Gigabit Ethernet switch that provides support
for the bandwidth-intensive and latency-sensitive requirements of today’s demanding business
applications. The B5 is an excellent choice for environments that require complete multi-
layer switching capabilities and support for high density 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, cost
effective10GE uplinks, dual IPv4/IPv6 management, basic routing and policy-based automation
capabilities for advanced edge deployments.
The B5 incorporates the new 802.3at high-power PoE on all ports, translating into increased

#39 (China RoHS)
Page 7
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
B5 Switches
B5G124-24 (24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and external RPS
connector. Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports
B5G124-24P2 (24) 10/100/1000 PoE (.at + .af) RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and
external RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports
B5G124-48 (48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and external RPS
connector. Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports
B5G124-48P2 (48) 10/100/1000 PoE (.at + .af) RJ45 ports, (4) combo SFP ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and
external RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports
B5K125-24 (24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (2) combo SFP ports, (2) 10GE ports, (2) dedicated high-speed stacking ports and
external RPS connector. Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports + (2) 10GE ports
B5K125-24P2 (24) 10/100/1000 PoE (.at + .af) RJ45 ports, (2) combo SFP ports, (2) 10GE ports, (2) dedicated high-speed